—h

RO T o T 1 R ' D % TV S . Yo (L. UL G WL A . G §
g B W N~ O W N ;W N -

O W e N Yy AWM

FILE Ne. 041245 Ordinance No. -zéé» - O &L
RO #05011
SA#11

[To substitute funds in General Fund for parking tax revenue currently appropriated to
programs for Senior Citizens.]

Ordinance substituting $10,710,000 of parking tax revenue currently appropriated to
programs for senior citizens with $10,710,000 of General Fund for fiscal year 2004-05,
as part of the September 9, 2004 state Court of Appeals ruling in the case City &

County of San Francisco vs. Flying Dutchman Park, Inc.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:
Section 1.  Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 2004-05 as follows:

Department Sources of Funds and Amount

And Number Purpose of Debit Credit
Appropriation |

Fund Department Program

1G-AGF-AAA UNA FXX

GF — Non-Project General Fund General Fund

Controlled Unallocated Unallocated

Funding Uses

120-12410 Parking Tax $10,710,000
(995031)

Mayor Newsom,
Supervisors Ma, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ammiano, Alioto-Pier, Peskin and Maxwell

Board of Supervisors




——h

< O W ~N O O s W N

NORNONNNNN) e el il ok owd wh ek =4 o8
a A WON - O O 0 N U AW RN e

Department

And Number

i Fund

1G-AGF-AAA

GF — Non-Project

i Controlled

Funding Sources

120-12410
(XXXXXX)
Grants

Various Grants

Fund
1G-AGF-AAA
GF — Non-Project

Controleld

Funding Sources

General Fund
Support
{XXXXXX)

Mayvor’s Office

Board of Supervisors

Sources of Funds and
Purpose of

Appropriation

Department
D&SS

Department of Human

Services

Parking Tax

Total 1G-AGF-AAA

Department
DSS
Department of Human

Services

Amount

Debit Credit

Program
CAM

Adult Services

$10,710,000

$10,710,000 $10,710,000

Program
CAM

Adult Services

$10,710,000




v

| AT A TR " T AN IR A % Tt G Ui W Ui U S . .
s W N - O W O ~N U R WM . OO N W N

N
83

Department

And Number

4 Fund

1G-AGF-AAA

i GF — Non-Project

Controleld

Funding Uses

General Fund
Support
{(XXXXXX)

Sources of Funds and
Purpose of

Appropriation

Department
UNA

General Fund

Unallocated

Total 1G-AGF-AAA

Amount

Debit

Program
FXX

General Fund

Unallocated

$10,710,000

There is no resulting impact on the General Fund.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

i'a 4\‘! [\

i

Deputy City Attorney

Mayor’s Office

Board of Supervisors

FUNDS AVAILABLE

EDWARD M. HARRINGTON

Contro!IeZﬂw

Credit

$10,710,000

$10,710,000




. . City Hail
Clty and COany of San Francisco i Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-468%
Tails

Ordinance

File Number: 041245 Date Passed:

Ordinance substituting $10,710,000 of parking tax revenue currently appropriated to programs for
senior citizens with $10,710,000 of General Fund for fiscal year 2004-05, as part of the September
9, 2004 state Court of Appeals ruling in the case City & County of San Francisco vs. Flying
Dutchman Park, Inc.

October 19, 2004 Board of Supervisors — PASSED ON FIRST READING

Aves: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell,
McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval

October 26, 2004 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell,
McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval

City and County of San Francisco I Printed at 2:00 PM on 10/27/04



File No. 041245 ! hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on October 26, 2004
by the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of 8an Francisco.

/ Gloria L. Youtig ,.
/ €lerk of the Boagd "

jzvin Newsom

Date Approved

File No. 041245

City and County of San Francisco 2 Printed at 2:00 PM on 10/27/04

Tails Report



